1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary IL 60013
Phone
Fax
800-981-0363
847-639-1508
E-mail
Web

Enhanced crush-resistant packaging  350/7″reel
Plastic tape:  12 mm wide, 0.3 mm thick, 8 mm  pocket spacing,
3.68 mm pocket depth
Recommended pick and place nozzle  OD: 6.2 mm;  ID: ≤ 3.1 mm
■	 High temperature materials allow operation in ambient
temperatures up to 155°C.
■	 Passes NASA low outgassing specifications
■	 Special construction allows it to pass vibration testing to
80 G and shock testing to 1000 G.
■	 Tin-lead (Sn-Pb) termination for the best possible board
adhesion
		     	       DCR3 	 SRF	 	   Isat (A)5		         Irms (A)6
		    Inductance2	 max	   (MHz)4
	 10%	 20%	 30%	 20°C	 40°C
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 (Ohms)	 min   typ	 drop	 drop	 drop	 rise	 rise
AE512PJB682MSZ	 6.8	 0.075	 39	 55	 2.6	 2.7	 2.8	 1.0	 1.5
AE512PJB822MSZ	 8.2	 0.095	 34	 48	 2.5	 2.6	 2.7	 1.0	 1.5
AE512PJB103MSZ	 10.0	 0.100	 26	 37	 2.3	 2.4	 2.5	 1.0	 1.4
AE512PJB123MSZ	 12.0	 0.110	 20	 29	 1.9	 2.2	 2.3	 1.0	 1.4
AE512PJB153MSZ	 15.0	 0.125	 18	 25	 1.9	 2.0	 2.0	 0.97	 1.4
AE512PJB183MSZ	 18.0	 0.140	 17	 24	 1.7	 1.8	 1.9	 0.96	 1.3
AE512PJB223MSZ	 22.0	 0.145	 17	 24	 1.6	 1.7	 1.7	 0.88	 1.3
AE512PJB333MSZ	 33.0	 0.180	 11	 16	 1.3	 1.4	 1.5	 0.80	 1.0
AE512PJB473MSZ	 47.0	 0.245	 9.0	 13	 1.1	 1.2	 1.2	 0.64	 0.92
AE512PJB563MSZ	 56.0	 0.280	 8.4	 12	 1.0	 1.0	 1.1	 0.60	 0.86
AE512PJB683MSZ	 68.0	 0.345	 7.6	 10.8	 0.90	 0.94	 0.96	 0.58	 0.80
AE512PJB823MSZ	 82.0	 0.315	 7.0	 10.0	 0.46	 0.52	 0.55	 0.58	 0.76
AE512PJB104MSZ	 100.0	 0.375	 6.3	 9.0	 0.46	 0.52	 0.54	 0.56	 0.72
AE512PJB124MSZ	 120.0	 0.435	 5.8	 8.3	 0.44	 0.48	 0.51	 0.48	 0.64
AE512PJB154MSZ	 150.0	 0.535	 5.1	 7.3	 0.37	 0.43	 0.45	 0.42	 0.58
AE512PJB224MSZ	 220.0	 0.720	 4.0	 5.6	 0.31	 0.36	 0.37	 0.36	 0.51
AE512PJB334MSZ	 330.0	 1.02	 3.0	 4.4	 0.26	 0.29	 0.30	 0.32	 0.44
AE512PJB474MSZ	 470.0	 1.58	 2.5	 3.6	 0.22	 0.25	 0.26	 0.29	 0.40
AE512PJB564MSZ	 560.0	 1.75	 2.2	 3.1	 0.20	 0.22	 0.23	 0.26	 0.37
AE512PJB684MSZ	 680.0	 1.97	 2.0	 2.8	 0.17	 0.19	 0.21	 0.22	 0.32
AE512PJB824MSZ	 820.0	 2.70	 1.8	 2.5	 0.16	 0.18	 0.19	 0.21	 0.26
AE512PJB105MSZ	 1000.0	 3.20	 1.5	 2.2	 0.14	 0.17	 0.18	 0.19	 0.24
AE512PJB155MSZ	 1500.0	 4.60	 1.3	 1.9	 0.12	 0.13	 0.14	 0.15	 0.21
AE512PJB185MSZ	 1800.0	 5.42	 1.2	 1.7	 0.11	 0.12	 0.13	 0.14	 0.18
AE512PJB225MSZ	 2200.0	 6.40	 1.0	 1.5	 0.090	 0.11	 0.11	 0.13	 0.18
AE512PJB335MSZ	 3300.0	 8.90	 0.8	 1.1	 0.080	 0.090	 0.10	 0.11	 0.14
AE512PJB475MSZ	 4700.0	 14.0	 0.66	 0.94	 0.070	 0.077	 0.084	 0.095	 0.12
AE512PJB565MSZ	 5600.0	 16.4	 0.6	 0.86	 0.070	 0.080	 0.085	 0.080	 0.10
AE512PJB685MSZ	 6800.0	 21.4	 0.56	 0.80	 0.070	 0.075	 0.080	 0.070	 0.095
AE512PJB825MSZ	 8200.0	 24.0	 0.49	 0.70	 0.062	 0.070	 0.078	 0.065	 0.090
AE512PJB106MSZ	 10000.0	 29.0	 0.43	 0.61	 0.059	 0.067	 0.074	 0.060	 0.075
1.	 When ordering, please specify testing code:
AE512PJB106MSZ
Testing:	Z	=	COTS